

SSB 5318 - H COMM AMD

By Committee on Early Learning & Children's Services

NOT ADOPTED 04/07/2009

1 On page 1, beginning on line 11, after "(iii)" strike all material
2 through "(c)" on line 15 and insert "a federally designated rural
3 health clinic during its hours of operation.

4 (b)"

5 On page 1, line 17, strike "((e)) (d)" and insert "(c)"

6 On page 1, line 19, after "or" strike "medical clinic" and insert
7 "federally designated rural health clinic"

8 On page 2, line 28, after "A" strike "medical clinic" and insert
9 "federally designated rural health clinic"

10 On page 2, line 31, after "The" strike "medical clinic" and insert
11 "federally designated rural health clinic"

12 On page 2, line 33, after "hospital," strike "medical clinic" and
13 insert "federally designated rural health clinic"

14 Beginning on page 2, line 36, after "(4)(a)" strike all material
15 through "sign." on page 3, line 11, and insert "Beginning July 1, 2011,
16 an appropriate location shall post a sign indicating that the location
17 is an option for the safe and legal transfer of a newborn.

18 (b) To cover the costs of acquiring and placing signs, appropriate
19 locations may accept nonpublic funds and donations."

EFFECT: Removes the requirements relating to the location and contents of signs required to be posted at all appropriate locations

beginning July 1, 2011. Adds only federally designated rural health clinics to the permissible locations for transfer of a newborn. Removes federally qualified health centers as permissible locations for transfer.

--- END ---